1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	Ivan Bogatov			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Senior executive			
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification			
	Details of the issuer, emission allowand monitor	n allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction			
a)	Name	Etalon Group PLC			
b)	LEI	213800U2O9SKHOYSDY32			
		to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of ach place where transactions have been conducted			
-	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Standard Global Depository Receipts for Company's ordinary shares of £0.0005 each			
	Identification code	US29760G1031			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of a performance award in a form of GDRs under the approved Incentive Plan			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		N/A	555 000 GDRs		
d)	Aggregated information				
	- Aggregated volume - Price	N/A (single transaction)			
e)	Date of the transaction	2018-06-08 12:00 UTC			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a	a trading venue		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated					
a)	Name	Gennadiy Shcherbina				
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	Senior executive				
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification				
	Details of the issuer, emission allowan monitor	ion allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction				
a)	Name	Etalon Group PLC				
b)	LEI	213800U2O9SKHOYSDY32				
		to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of each place where transactions have been conducted				
	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Standard Global Depository Receipts for Company's ordinary shares of £0.0005 each US29760G1031				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of a performance award in a form of GDRs under the approved Incentive Plan				
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s)  N/A 1 665 000 GDRs				
	Aggregated information  - Aggregated volume  - Price  Date of the transaction	N/A (single transaction) 2018-06-08 12:00 UTC				
	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue				

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	Kirill Bagachenko			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Executive Director, Chief Financial Officer			
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification			
	Details of the issuer, emission allowand monitor	nce market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction			
a)	Name	Etalon Group PLC			
b)	LEI	213800U2O9SKHOYSDY32			
		o be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of ich place where transactions have been conducted			
-		Standard shares of	leceipts for Company`s ordinary		
	Identification code	US29760G1031			
b)		Grant of a performance award in a form of GDRs under the approved Incentive Plan			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		N/A	1 665 000 GDRs		
d)	Aggregated information				
	- Aggregated volume - Price	N/A (single transaction)			
e)		2018-06-08 12:00 UTC			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a	a trading venue		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	Dmitry Kashinskiy			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Executive Director, Chief Executive Officer			
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification			
	Details of the issuer, emission allowand monitor	nce market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction			
a)	Name	Etalon Group PLC			
b)	LEI	213800U2O9SKHOYSDY32			
		o be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of ich place where transactions have been conducted			
-		Standard Global Depository Receipts for shares of £0.0005 each		leceipts for Company`s ordinary	
	Identification code	US29760G1031			
b)		Grant of a performance award in a form of GDRs under the approved Incentive Plan			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		N/A	1 665 000 GDRs		
d)	Aggregated information				
	- Aggregated volume - Price	N/A (single transaction)			
e)		2018-06-08 12:00 UTC			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a	a trading venue		